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1. Introduction  
 

This document comprises of our regulated tariff rates, tariff mapping, metering charges and associated 
site charges. For information regarding the application of our tariffs please refer to our Tariff Structure 
Statement document.  

  
The rates and charges contained in this document will apply from 1 July 2023. All prices listed are 
exclusive of GST.  
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2. Tariff Price Lists  
 

The 2023/24 Tariff Schedule is listed below.  
 
The schedules comprise of:  
• Network Use of Service (NUoS) – Comprises Distribution and Transmission Use of Service and 

Jurisdictional Obligation Scheme  
• Distribution Use of Service (DUoS)  
• Transmission Use of Service (TUoS)  
• Jurisdiction Obligation Scheme (JSO) 
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Table 1: NUoS Tariff Schedule 2023/24 

 
 

SUPPLY REBATE kW DEMAND

SA Power Networks' Tariffs 2023–24 Supply Rate Diversify Export Charge Export Credit Actual Monthly 

Price Schedule - Network Use of Service (NUoS) $/day $/day $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $kW/day

Code Code Name (Residential) Refer to 2.3.7 Non-TOU Peak Off-Peak Solar Sponge Solar Sponge Peak Non-TOU Peak Off-Peak Solar Sponge Mth Peak 5

SA CBD only Name (Business)  for eligibilty Non-TOU Peak Shoulder Off-Peak Non-TOU Peak Year Anytime Year Anytime Flex Peak 5 BD Summer 5 BD Shoulder 12 Mth Peak 5

Residential (Domestic tariffs)

Residential Type 4, 5, 6 Meters

 RSR  RSR Residential Single Rate (Type 6 meter) 0.5465$           0.3300-$         0.1347$      0.0679$      

 RTOU  RTOU  Residential Time of Use 0.5465$           0.3300-$         0.1684$      0.0674$     0.0337$         0.1684$      0.0674$      0.0337$           

 RPRO  RPRO  Residential Prosumer 0.5465$           0.3300-$         0.1010$      0.0404$     0.0202$         0.1684$      0.0674$      0.0337$           0.7451$                      

 RELE  RELE  Residential Electrify 0.5465$           0.3300-$         0.2963$      0.0876$     0.0269$         0.1684$      0.0674$      0.0337$           

 RELE2W  RELE2W  Residential Electrify Two Way 0.5465$           0.3300-$         0.2963$      0.0876$     0.0269$         0.0100$            0.1450-$         0.1684$      0.0674$      0.0337$           

Small Business <160 MWh

Small Business Unmetered Tariffs

 LVUU  LVUU Overnight Unmetered 0.1036$      

 LVUU24  LVUU24 24 hr Unmetered 0.1036$      

Small Business Type 6 Meters

 BSR  BSR Business Single Rate 0.6694$           0.1563$      0.0679$      

 B2R  B2R Business Two Rate 0.6694$           0.1762$      0.0880$         0.0679$      

 M/QOPCL  M/QOPCL Business Controlled Load only 0.0679$      

Small Business Interval Meters (Type 4, 5)

 SBTOU  SBTOU Small Business Time of Use 0.6694$           0.2345$      0.1632$     0.0882$         

 SBTOUD  SBTOUD Small Business Time of Use with Demand 0.6694$           0.1876$      0.1306$     0.0706$         0.0771$      

 SBTOUE  SBTOUE  Small Business Time of Use Electrify 0.6694$           0.2970$      0.1532$     0.0875$         

 SBD  SBD Small Business Actual Monthly Demand (transition) 10.9700$         0.1089$      0.3962$          0.1960$               

Large LV Business >160 MWh pa

Large LV Business Type 6 Meter Tariffs

 BSRT  BSRT Large LV Business Single Rate 0.6694$           0.1874$      0.0679$      

 B2RT  B2RT Large LV Business Two Rate 0.6694$           0.2111$      0.1058$         0.0679$      

Large LV Business - Interval Meter Tariffs

 LBAD  LBADCBD  Large LV Business Annual Demand 6.9417$           0.0728$      0.0458$         0.2856$      0.1050$      

 LBMD  LBMDCBD  Large LV Business Monthly Peak Demand  6.9417$           0.0728$      0.0458$         0.1050$      1.0355$      

 BD  BD  Large LV Business Actual Monthly Demand (transition) 10.9290$         0.1070$      0.3962$          0.1960$               

 LBG  LBGCBD  Large LV Business Generation supply 6.9417$           0.2856$      0.1050$      

 LBADF  LBADFCBD  Large LV Business Agreed Demand Flexible 6.9417$           0.0728$      0.0458$         0.2856$      0.1050$      0.0525$      

 LBGF  LBGFCBD  Large LV Business Generation Flexible 6.9417$           0.2856$      0.1050$      0.0525$      

Large HV Business

HV Business - Interval Meter Tariffs

 HVAD  HVADCBD  HV Business Annual Demand 40.6191$         0.0456$      0.0289$         0.2441$      0.1024$      

 HVMD  HVMDCBD  HV Business Monthly Peak Demand  40.6191$         0.0456$      0.0289$         0.1024$      0.8850$      

 HBD  HBD  HV Business Actual Monthly Demand (transition) 10.9290$         0.1054$      0.3962$          0.1960$               

 HVAD500  HVAD500CBD  HV Business Annual Demand <500kVA 6.9013$           0.0704$      0.0443$         0.2847$      0.1044$      

 HVBG  HVBGCBD  HV Business Generation supply 0.2441$      0.1044$      

 HVADF  HVADFCBD HV Business Agreed Demand Flexible 40.6191$         0.0456$      0.0289$         0.2441$      0.1024$      0.0512$      

 HVBGF  HVBGFCBD HV Business Generation Flexible 0.2441$      0.1024$      0.0512$      

Major Business

 ZSN  Zone Substation kVA 0.0167$      0.1801$      0.0736$      

 STN  Sub Transmission kVA 0.0139$      0.1388$      0.0407$      

 ZSNF  Zone Substation kVA Flexible 0.0167$      0.1801$      0.0736$      0.0368$      

 STNF  Sub Transmission kVA Flexible 0.0139$      0.1388$      0.0407$      0.0204$      

 ZSNGF  Zone Substation Generation Flexible 0.1801$      0.0736$      0.0368$      

 STNGF  Sub Transmission Generation Flexible 0.1388$      0.0407$      0.0204$      

Single and TOU consumption CL Single and TOU consumption Actual/Agreed Annual Actual Monthly Demand

ENERGY BASED USAGE EXPORT ENERGY BASED USAGE ANNUAL kVA DEMAND MONTHLY kVA DEMAND
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SUPPLY REBATE kW DEMAND

SA Power Networks' Tariffs 2023–24 Supply Rate Diversify Export Charge Export Credit Actual Monthly 

Price Schedule - Network Use of Service (NUoS) $/day $/day $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $kW/day

Code Code Name (Residential) Non-TOU Peak Off-Peak Solar Sponge Solar Sponge Peak Non-TOU Peak Off-Peak Solar Sponge Mth Peak 5

SA CBD only Name (Business) Non-TOU Peak Shoulder Off-Peak Non-TOU Peak Year Anytime Year Anytime Flex Peak 5 BD Summer 5 BD Shoulder 12 Mth Peak 5

Large LV Business >160 MWh pa - Site Specific Tariffs

 LBAD201  Large LV Business Annual Demand 41.6504$         0.0728$      0.0458$         0.2856$      0.1050$      

 LBAD292  Large LV Business Annual Demand 20.8252$         0.0728$      0.0458$         0.2856$      0.1050$      

 LBAD322  Large LV Business Annual Demand 13.8835$         0.0728$      0.0458$         0.2856$      0.1050$      

 LBAD342  Large LV Business Annual Demand 13.8835$         0.0728$      0.0458$         0.2856$      0.1050$      

 LBAD422  Large LV Business Annual Demand 48.5921$         0.0728$      0.0458$         0.2856$      0.1050$      

 LBAD517  Large LV Business Annual Demand 13.8835$         0.0728$      0.0458$         0.2856$      0.1050$      

 LBAD583  Large LV Business Annual Demand 13.8835$         0.0728$      0.0458$         0.2856$      0.1050$      

 LBAD711  Large LV Business Annual Demand 20.8252$         0.0728$      0.0458$         0.2856$      0.1050$      

 LBAD977  Large LV Business Annual Demand 83.3008$         0.0728$      0.0458$         0.2856$      0.1050$      

 LBMD979  Large LV Business Monthly Peak Demand  27.7669$         0.0728$      0.0458$         0.1050$      1.0355$      

Large HV Business - Site Specific Tariffs

 HVAD078  HV Business Annual Demand 121.8574$       0.0456$      0.0289$         0.2441$      0.1024$      

 HVAD381  HV Business Annual Demand 394.0000$       0.0456$      0.0289$         0.2441$      0.1024$      

 HVAD265  HV Business Annual Demand 154.2191$       0.0288$      0.0184$         0.3352$      0.1024$      

 HVAD439  HV Business Annual Demand 56.1191$         0.0288$      0.0184$         0.3414$      0.1024$      

Major Business - Site Specific Tariffs

Major Business Zone Substation

 ZSS025  Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0167$      0.1801$      0.0736$      

 ZSS035  Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0167$      0.1801$      0.0736$      

 ZSS104  Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 664.2022$       0.0167$      0.1801$      0.0736$      

 ZSS196  Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0167$      0.1801$      0.0736$      

 ZSS296  Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 945.0000$       0.0167$      0.1801$      0.0736$      

 ZSS272  Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0167$      0.1801$      0.0736$      

 ZSS273  Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0167$      0.1801$      0.0736$      

 ZSS330  Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0167$      0.1801$      0.0736$      

 ZSS376  Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0167$      0.1801$      0.0736$      

 ZSS408  Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0167$      0.1801$      0.0736$      

 ZSS500  Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0167$      0.1801$      0.0736$      

 ZSS550  Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 610.0000$       0.0167$      0.1801$      0.0736$      

 ZSS850  Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0167$      0.1801$      0.0736$      

Major Business Zone Substation Locational TUoS

 ZSN021  Zone Substation kVA Locational 521.6000$       0.0062$      0.3163$      0.0736$      

 ZSN024  Zone Substation kVA Locational 135.4000$       0.0062$      0.2774$      0.0736$      

 ZSN228  Zone Substation kVA Locational 35.4000$         0.0062$      0.3163$      0.0736$      

 ZSN438  Zone Substation kVA Locational 67.7000$         0.0062$      0.2774$      0.0736$      

 ZSN608  Zone Substation kVA Locational 134.6000$       0.0062$      0.2774$      0.0736$      

 ZSN951  Zone Substation kVA Locational 460.3000$       0.0062$      0.2712$      0.0736$      

Major Business Sub Transmission

 STR148  Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 0.0139$      0.1388$      0.0407$      

 STR162  Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 0.0139$      0.1388$      0.0407$      

 STR483  Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 646.0000$       0.0139$      0.1388$      0.0407$      

 STR610  Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 210.0000$       0.0139$      0.1388$      0.0407$      

 STR749  Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 452.0000$       0.0139$      0.1388$      0.0407$      

Major Business Sub Transmission Locational

 STN018  Sub Transmission kVA Locational 829.2000$       0.0034$      0.2750$      0.0407$      

 STN084  Sub Transmission kVA Locational 1,277.4000$   0.0034$      0.2936$      0.0407$      

 STN161  Sub Transmission kVA Locational 741.0000$       0.0348$      0.0421$      0.0407$      

 STN378  Sub Transmission kVA Locational 425.8000$       0.0034$      0.2936$      0.0407$      

 STN557  Sub Transmission kVA Locational 515.5000$       0.0034$      0.3301$      0.0407$      

 STN609  Sub Transmission kVA Locational 2,151.0000$   0.0034$      0.3003$      0.0407$      

 STN788  Sub Transmission kVA Locational 417.8000$       0.0034$      0.2299$      0.0407$      

Single and TOU consumption CL Single and TOU consumption Actual/Agreed Annual Actual Monthly Demand

ENERGY BASED USAGE EXPORT ENERGY BASED USAGE ANNUAL kVA DEMAND MONTHLY kVA DEMAND
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Table 2: DUoS Tariff Schedule 2023/24 

 
 

SUPPLY REBATE kW DEMAND

SA Power Networks' Tariffs 2023–24 Supply Rate Diversify Export Charge Export Credit Actual Monthly 

Price Schedule - Distribution Use of Service (DUoS) $/day $/day $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $kW/day

Code Code Name (Residential) Refer to 2.3.7 Non-TOU Peak Off-Peak Solar Sponge Solar Sponge Peak Non-TOU Peak Off-Peak Solar Sponge Mth Peak 5

SA CBD only Name (Business)  for eligibilty Non-TOU Peak Shoulder Off-Peak Non-TOU Peak Year Anytime Year Anytime Flex Peak 5 BD Summer 5 BD Shoulder 12 Mth Peak 5

Residential (Domestic tariffs)

Residential Type 4, 5, 6 Meters

 RSR  RSR Residential Single Rate (Type 6 meter) 0.5054$         0.3300-$         0.0801$      0.0401$      

 RTOU  RTOU  Residential Time of Use 0.5054$         0.3300-$         0.1004$      0.0396$      0.0194$         0.1004$      0.0396$      0.0194$           

 RPRO  RPRO  Residential Prosumer 0.5054$         0.3300-$         0.0599$      0.0233$      0.0112$         0.1004$      0.0396$      0.0194$           0.4457$                      

 RELE  RELE  Residential Electrify 0.5054$         0.3300-$         0.1773$      0.0518$      0.0153$         0.1004$      0.0396$      0.0194$           

 RELE2W  RELE2W  Residential Electrify Two Way 0.5054$         0.3300-$         0.1773$      0.0518$      0.0153$         0.0100$            0.1450-$         0.1004$      0.0396$      0.0194$           

Small Business <160 MWh

Small Business Unmetered Tariffs

 LVUU  LVUU Overnight Unmetered 0.0648$      

 LVUU24  LVUU24 24 hr Unmetered 0.0648$      

Small Business Type 6 Meters

 BSR  BSR Business Single Rate 0.6283$         0.0991$      0.0401$      

 B2R  B2R Business Two Rate 0.6283$         0.1119$      0.0555$         0.0401$      

 M/QOPCL  M/QOPCL Business Controlled Load only 0.0401$      

Small Business Interval Meters (Type 4, 5)

 SBTOU  SBTOU Small Business Time of Use 0.6283$         0.1493$      0.1035$      0.0556$         

 SBTOUD  SBTOUD Small Business Time of Use with Demand 0.6283$         0.1192$      0.0827$      0.0443$         0.0771$      

 SBTOUE  SBTOUE  Small Business Time of Use Electrify 0.6283$         0.1891$      0.0972$      0.0550$         

 SBD  SBD Small Business Actual Monthly Demand (transition) 10.9289$      0.0759$      0.3094$          0.1531$               

Large LV Business >160 MWh pa

Large LV Business Type 6 Meter Tariffs

 BSRT  BSRT Large LV Business Single Rate 0.6283$         0.1190$      0.0401$      

 B2RT  B2RT Large LV Business Two Rate 0.6283$         0.1341$      0.0670$         0.0401$      

Large LV Business - Interval Meter Tariffs

 LBAD  LBADCBD  Large LV Business Annual Demand 6.9417$         0.0427$      0.0267$         0.1469$      0.1050$      

 LBMD  LBMDCBD  Large LV Business Monthly Peak Demand  6.9417$         0.0427$      0.0267$         0.1050$      0.5325$      

 BD  BD  Large LV Business Actual Monthly Demand (transition) 10.9290$      0.0759$      0.3094$          0.1531$               

 LBG  LBGCBD  Large LV Business Generation supply 6.9417$         0.1469$      0.1050$      

 LBADF  LBADFCBD  Large LV Business Agreed Demand Flexible 6.9417$         0.0427$      0.0267$         0.1469$      0.1050$      0.0525$      

 LBGF  LBGFCBD  Large LV Business Generation Flexible 6.9417$         0.1469$      0.1050$      0.0525$      

Large HV Business

HV Business - Interval Meter Tariffs

 HVAD  HVADCBD  HV Business Annual Demand 40.6191$      0.0235$      0.0147$         0.1053$      0.1024$      

 HVMD  HVMDCBD  HV Business Monthly Peak Demand  40.6191$      0.0235$      0.0147$         0.1024$      0.3816$      

 HBD  HBD  HV Business Actual Monthly Demand (transition) 10.9290$      0.0759$      0.3094$          0.1531$               

 HVAD500  HVAD500CBD  HV Business Annual Demand <500kVA 6.9013$         0.0425$      0.0265$         0.1460$      0.1044$      

 HVBG  HVBGCBD  HV Business Generation supply 0.1053$      0.1044$      

 HVADF  HVADFCBD HV Business Agreed Demand Flexible 40.6191$      0.0235$      0.0147$         0.1053$      0.1024$      0.0512$      

 HVBGF  HVBGFCBD HV Business Generation Flexible 0.1053$      0.1024$      0.0512$      

Major Business

 ZSN    Zone Substation kVA 0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

 STN    Sub Transmission kVA 0.0016$      0.0407$      

 ZSNF    Zone Substation kVA Flexible 0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      0.0368$      

 STNF    Sub Transmission kVA Flexible 0.0016$      0.0407$      0.0204$      

 ZSNGF    Zone Substation Generation Flexible 0.0413$      0.0736$      0.0368$      

 STNGF    Sub Transmission Generation Flexible 0.0407$      0.0204$      

Single and TOU consumption CL Single and TOU consumption Actual/Agreed Annual Actual Monthly Demand

EXPORT ENERGY BASED USAGE ANNUAL kVA DEMAND MONTHLY kVA DEMANDENERGY BASED USAGE
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SUPPLY REBATE kW DEMAND

SA Power Networks' Tariffs 2023–24 Supply Rate Diversify Export Charge Export Credit Actual Monthly 

Price Schedule - Distribution Use of Service (DUoS) $/day $/day $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $kW/day

Code Code Name (Residential) Non-TOU Peak Off-Peak Solar Sponge Solar Sponge Peak Non-TOU Peak Off-Peak Solar Sponge Mth Peak 5

SA CBD only Name (Business) Non-TOU Peak Shoulder Off-Peak Non-TOU Peak Year Anytime Year Anytime Flex Peak 5 BD Summer 5 BD Shoulder 12 Mth Peak 5

Large LV Business >160 MWh pa - Site Specific Tariffs

 LBAD201    Large LV Business Annual Demand 41.6504$      0.0427$      0.0267$         0.1469$      0.1050$      

 LBAD292    Large LV Business Annual Demand 20.8252$      0.0427$      0.0267$         0.1469$      0.1050$      

 LBAD322    Large LV Business Annual Demand 13.8835$      0.0427$      0.0267$         0.1469$      0.1050$      

 LBAD342    Large LV Business Annual Demand 13.8835$      0.0427$      0.0267$         0.1469$      0.1050$      

 LBAD422    Large LV Business Annual Demand 48.5921$      0.0427$      0.0267$         0.1469$      0.1050$      

 LBAD517    Large LV Business Annual Demand 13.8835$      0.0427$      0.0267$         0.1469$      0.1050$      

 LBAD583    Large LV Business Annual Demand 13.8835$      0.0427$      0.0267$         0.1469$      0.1050$      

 LBAD711    Large LV Business Annual Demand 20.8252$      0.0427$      0.0267$         0.1469$      0.1050$      

 LBAD977    Large LV Business Annual Demand 83.3008$      0.0427$      0.0267$         0.1469$      0.1050$      

 LBMD979    Large LV Business Monthly Peak Demand  27.7669$      0.0427$      0.0267$         0.1050$      0.5325$      

Large HV Business - Site Specific Tariffs

 HVAD078    HV Business Annual Demand 121.8574$    0.0235$      0.0147$         0.1053$      0.1024$      

 HVAD381    HV Business Annual Demand 394.0000$    0.0235$      0.0147$         0.1053$      0.1024$      

 HVAD265    HV Business Annual Demand 40.6191$      0.0235$      0.0147$         0.1053$      0.1024$      

 HVAD439    HV Business Annual Demand 40.6191$      0.0235$      0.0147$         0.1053$      0.1024$      

Major Business - Site Specific Tariffs

Major Business Zone Substation

 ZSS025    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

 ZSS035    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

 ZSS104    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 664.2022$    0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

 ZSS196    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

 ZSS296    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 945.0000$    0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

 ZSS272    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

 ZSS273    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

 ZSS330    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

 ZSS376    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

 ZSS408    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

 ZSS500    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

 ZSS550    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 610.0000$    0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

 ZSS850    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

Major Business Zone Substation Locational TUoS

 ZSN021    Zone Substation kVA Locational 0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

 ZSN024    Zone Substation kVA Locational 0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

   ZSN228  Zone Substation kVA Locational 0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

 ZSN438    Zone Substation kVA Locational 0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

 ZSN608    Zone Substation kVA Locational 94.0000$      0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

 ZSN951    Zone Substation kVA Locational 332.0000$    0.0044$      0.0413$      0.0736$      

Major Business Sub Transmission

 STR148    Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 0.0016$      0.0407$      

 STR162    Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 0.0016$      0.0407$      

 STR483    Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 646.0000$    0.0016$      0.0407$      

 STR610    Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 210.0000$    0.0016$      0.0407$      

 STR749    Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 452.0000$    0.0016$      0.0407$      

Major Business Sub Transmission Locational

 STN018    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 0.0016$      0.0407$      

 STN084    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 0.0016$      0.0407$      

 STN161    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 0.0016$      0.0407$      

 STN378    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 0.0016$      0.0407$      

 STN557    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 0.0016$      0.0407$      

 STN609    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 0.0016$      0.0407$      

 STN788    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 0.0016$      0.0407$      

Actual/Agreed Annual Actual Monthly DemandSingle and TOU consumption CL Single and TOU consumption

ANNUAL kVA DEMAND MONTHLY kVA DEMANDENERGY BASED USAGE EXPORT ENERGY BASED USAGE



SA Power Networks – Tariff Price List 

8 
 

Table 3: TUoS Tariff Schedule 2023/24 

 
 

SUPPLY REBATE kW DEMAND

SA Power Networks' Tariffs 2023–24 Supply Rate Diversify Export Charge Export Credit Actual Monthly 

Price Schedule - Transmission Use of Service (TUoS) $/day $/day $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $kW/day

Code Code Name (Residential) Refer to 2.3.7 Non-TOU Peak Off-Peak Solar Sponge Solar Sponge Peak Non-TOU Peak Off-Peak Solar Sponge Mth Peak 5

SA CBD only Name (Business)  for eligibilty Non-TOU Peak Shoulder Off-Peak Non-TOU Peak Year Anytime Year Anytime Flex Peak 5 BD Summer 5 BD Shoulder 12 Mth Peak 5

Residential (Domestic tariffs)

Residential Type 4, 5, 6 Meters

 RSR  RSR Residential Single Rate (Type 6 meter) 0.0426$      0.0213$      

 RTOU  RTOU  Residential Time of Use 0.0532$      0.0213$      0.0106$         0.0532$      0.0213$      0.0106$            

 RPRO  RPRO  Residential Prosumer 0.0319$      0.0128$      0.0064$         0.0532$      0.0213$      0.0106$            0.2368$                      

 RELE  RELE  Residential Electrify 0.0937$      0.0277$      0.0085$         0.0532$      0.0213$      0.0106$            

 RELE2W  RELE2W  Residential Electrify Two Way 0.0937$      0.0277$      0.0085$         0.0532$      0.0213$      0.0106$            

Small Business <160 MWh

Small Business Unmetered Tariffs

 LVUU  LVUU Overnight Unmetered 0.0328$      

 LVUU24  LVUU24 24 hr Unmetered 0.0328$      

Small Business Type 6 Meters

 BSR  BSR Business Single Rate 0.0478$      0.0213$      

 B2R  B2R Business Two Rate 0.0538$      0.0269$         0.0213$      

 M/QOPCL  M/QOPCL Business Controlled Load only 0.0213$      

Small Business Interval Meters (Type 4, 5)

 SBTOU  SBTOU Small Business Time of Use 0.0716$      0.0499$      0.0270$         

 SBTOUD  SBTOUD Small Business Time of Use with Demand 0.0573$      0.0399$      0.0216$         

 SBTOUE  SBTOUE  Small Business Time of Use Electrify 0.0908$      0.0468$      0.0268$         

 SBD  SBD Small Business Actual Monthly Demand (transition) 0.0259$      0.0868$          0.0429$               

Large LV Business >160 MWh pa

Large LV Business Type 6 Meter Tariffs

 BSRT  BSRT Large LV Business Single Rate 0.0573$      0.0213$      

 B2RT  B2RT Large LV Business Two Rate 0.0646$      0.0323$         0.0213$      

Large LV Business - Interval Meter Tariffs

 LBAD  LBADCBD  Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0226$      0.0141$         0.1387$      

 LBMD  LBMDCBD  Large LV Business Monthly Peak Demand  0.0226$      0.0141$         0.5030$      

 BD  BD  Large LV Business Actual Monthly Demand (transition) 0.0259$      0.0868$          0.0429$               

 LBG  LBGCBD  Large LV Business Generation supply 0.1387$      

 LBADF  LBADFCBD  Large LV Business Agreed Demand Flexible 0.0226$      0.0141$         0.1387$      

 LBGF  LBGFCBD  Large LV Business Generation Flexible 0.1387$      

Large HV Business

HV Business - Interval Meter Tariffs

 HVAD  HVADCBD  HV Business Annual Demand 0.0168$      0.0105$         0.1388$      

 HVMD  HVMDCBD  HV Business Monthly Peak Demand  0.0168$      0.0105$         0.5034$      

 HBD  HBD  HV Business Actual Monthly Demand (transition) 0.0259$      0.0868$          0.0429$               

 HVAD500  HVAD500CBD  HV Business Annual Demand <500kVA 0.0226$      0.0141$         0.1387$      

 HVBG  HVBGCBD  HV Business Generation supply 0.1388$      

 HVADF  HVADFCBD HV Business Agreed Demand Flexible 0.0168$      0.0105$         0.1388$      

 HVBGF  HVBGFCBD HV Business Generation Flexible 0.1388$      

Major Business

 ZSN    Zone Substation kVA 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 STN    Sub Transmission kVA 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 ZSNF    Zone Substation kVA Flexible 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 STNF    Sub Transmission kVA Flexible 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 ZSNGF    Zone Substation Generation Flexible 0.1388$      

 STNGF    Sub Transmission Generation Flexible 0.1388$      

Single and TOU consumption CL Single and TOU consumption Actual/Agreed Annual Actual Monthly Demand

ENERGY BASED USAGE ANNUAL kVA DEMAND MONTHLY kVA DEMANDENERGY BASED USAGE EXPORT
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SUPPLY REBATE kW DEMAND

SA Power Networks' Tariffs 2023–24 Supply Rate Diversify Export Charge Export Credit Actual Monthly 

Price Schedule - Transmission Use of Service (TUoS) $/day $/day $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $kW/day

Code Code Name (Residential) Non-TOU Peak Off-Peak Solar Sponge Solar Sponge Peak Non-TOU Peak Off-Peak Solar Sponge Mth Peak 5

SA CBD only Name (Business) Non-TOU Peak Shoulder Off-Peak Non-TOU Peak Year Anytime Year Anytime Flex Peak 5 BD Summer 5 BD Shoulder 12 Mth Peak 5

Large LV Business >160 MWh pa - Site Specific Tariffs

 LBAD201    Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0226$      0.0141$         0.1387$      

 LBAD292    Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0226$      0.0141$         0.1387$      

 LBAD322    Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0226$      0.0141$         0.1387$      

 LBAD342    Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0226$      0.0141$         0.1387$      

 LBAD422    Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0226$      0.0141$         0.1387$      

 LBAD517    Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0226$      0.0141$         0.1387$      

 LBAD583    Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0226$      0.0141$         0.1387$      

 LBAD711    Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0226$      0.0141$         0.1387$      

 LBAD977    Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0226$      0.0141$         0.1387$      

 LBMD979    Large LV Business Monthly Peak Demand  0.0226$      0.0141$         0.5030$      

Large HV Business - Site Specific Tariffs

 HVAD078    HV Business Annual Demand 0.0168$      0.0105$         0.1388$      

 HVAD381    HV Business Annual Demand 0.0168$      0.0105$         0.1388$      

 HVAD265    HV Business Annual Demand 113.6000$    0.2299$      

 HVAD439    HV Business Annual Demand 15.5000$      0.2361$      

Major Business - Site Specific Tariffs

Major Business Zone Substation

 ZSS025    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 ZSS035    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 ZSS104    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 ZSS196    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 ZSS296    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 ZSS272    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 ZSS273    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 ZSS330    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 ZSS376    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 ZSS408    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 ZSS500    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 ZSS550    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 ZSS850    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0105$      0.1388$      

Major Business Zone Substation Locational TUoS

 ZSN021    Zone Substation kVA Locational 521.6000$    0.2750$      

 ZSN024    Zone Substation kVA Locational 135.4000$    0.2361$      

   ZSN228  Zone Substation kVA Locational 35.4000$      0.2750$      

 ZSN438    Zone Substation kVA Locational 67.7000$      0.2361$      

 ZSN608    Zone Substation kVA Locational 40.6000$      0.2361$      

 ZSN951    Zone Substation kVA Locational 128.3000$    0.2299$      

Major Business Sub Transmission

 STR148    Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 STR162    Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 STR483    Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 STR610    Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 0.0105$      0.1388$      

 STR749    Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 0.0105$      0.1388$      

Major Business Sub Transmission Locational

 STN018    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 829.2000$    0.2750$      

 STN084    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 1,277.4000$ 0.2936$      

 STN161    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 741.0000$    0.0314$      0.0421$      

 STN378    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 425.8000$    0.2936$      

 STN557    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 515.5000$    0.3301$      

 STN609    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 2,151.0000$ 0.3003$      

 STN788    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 417.8000$    0.2299$      

Single and TOU consumption CL Single and TOU consumption Actual/Agreed Annual Actual Monthly Demand

MONTHLY kVA DEMANDENERGY BASED USAGE EXPORT ENERGY BASED USAGE ANNUAL kVA DEMAND
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Table 4: JSO Tariff Schedule 2023/24 

 
 
 

SUPPLY REBATE kW DEMAND

SA Power Networks' Tariffs 2023–24 Supply Rate Diversify Export Charge Export Credit Actual Monthly 

Price Schedule - Jurisdication Obligation Scheme (JSO) $/day $/day $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $kW/day

Code Code Name (Residential) Refer to 2.3.7 Non-TOU Peak Off-Peak Solar Sponge Solar Sponge Peak Non-TOU Peak Off-Peak Solar Sponge Mth Peak 5

SA CBD only Name (Business)  for eligibilty Non-TOU Peak Shoulder Off-Peak Non-TOU Peak Year Anytime Year Anytime Flex Peak 5 BD Summer 5 BD Shoulder 12 Mth Peak 5

Residential (Domestic tariffs)

Residential Type 4, 5, 6 Meters

 RSR  RSR Residential Single Rate (Type 6 meter) 0.0411$         0.0120$      0.0065$      

 RTOU  RTOU  Residential Time of Use 0.0411$         0.0148$      0.0065$      0.0037$         0.0148$      0.0065$      0.0037$           

 RPRO  RPRO  Residential Prosumer 0.0411$         0.0092$      0.0043$      0.0026$         0.0148$      0.0065$      0.0037$           0.0626$                      

 RELE  RELE  Residential Electrify 0.0411$         0.0253$      0.0081$      0.0031$         0.0148$      0.0065$      0.0037$           

 RELE2W  RELE2W  Residential Electrify Two Way 0.0411$         0.0253$      0.0081$      0.0031$         0.0148$      0.0065$      0.0037$           

Small Business <160 MWh

Small Business Unmetered Tariffs

 LVUU  LVUU Overnight Unmetered 0.0060$      

 LVUU24  LVUU24 24 hr Unmetered 0.0060$      

Small Business Type 6 Meters

 BSR  BSR Business Single Rate 0.0411$         0.0094$      0.0065$      

 B2R  B2R Business Two Rate 0.0411$         0.0105$      0.0056$         0.0065$      

 M/QOPCL  M/QOPCL Business Controlled Load only 0.0065$      

Small Business Interval Meters (Type 4, 5)

 SBTOU  SBTOU Small Business Time of Use 0.0411$         0.0136$      0.0098$      0.0056$         

 SBTOUD  SBTOUD Small Business Time of Use with Demand 0.0411$         0.0111$      0.0080$      0.0047$         

 SBTOUE  SBTOUE  Small Business Time of Use Electrify 0.0411$         0.0171$      0.0092$      0.0057$         

 SBD  SBD Small Business Actual Monthly Demand (transition) 0.0411$         0.0071$      

Large LV Business >160 MWh pa

Large LV Business Type 6 Meter Tariffs

 BSRT  BSRT Large LV Business Single Rate 0.0411$         0.0111$      0.0065$      

 B2RT  B2RT Large LV Business Two Rate 0.0411$         0.0124$      0.0065$         0.0065$      

Large LV Business - Interval Meter Tariffs

 LBAD  LBADCBD  Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0075$      0.0050$         

 LBMD  LBMDCBD  Large LV Business Monthly Peak Demand  0.0075$      0.0050$         

 BD  BD  Large LV Business Actual Monthly Demand (transition) 0.0052$      

 LBG  LBGCBD  Large LV Business Generation supply 

 LBADF  LBADFCBD  Large LV Business Agreed Demand Flexible 0.0075$      0.0050$         

 LBGF  LBGFCBD  Large LV Business Generation Flexible 

Large HV Business

HV Business - Interval Meter Tariffs

 HVAD  HVADCBD  HV Business Annual Demand 0.0053$      0.0037$         

 HVMD  HVMDCBD  HV Business Monthly Peak Demand  0.0053$      0.0037$         

 HBD  HBD  HV Business Actual Monthly Demand (transition) 0.0036$      

 HVAD500  HVAD500CBD  HV Business Annual Demand <500kVA 0.0053$      0.0037$         

 HVBG  HVBGCBD  HV Business Generation supply 

 HVADF  HVADFCBD HV Business Agreed Demand Flexible 0.0053$      0.0037$         

 HVBGF  HVBGFCBD HV Business Generation Flexible

Major Business

 ZSN    Zone Substation kVA 0.0018$      

 STN    Sub Transmission kVA 0.0018$      

 ZSNF    Zone Substation kVA Flexible 0.0018$      

 STNF    Sub Transmission kVA Flexible 0.0018$      

 ZSNGF    Zone Substation Generation Flexible 

 STNGF    Sub Transmission Generation Flexible 

Actual/Agreed Annual Actual Monthly DemandSingle and TOU consumption CL Single and TOU consumption

ANNUAL kVA DEMAND MONTHLY kVA DEMANDENERGY BASED USAGE EXPORT ENERGY BASED USAGE
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SUPPLY REBATE kW DEMAND

SA Power Networks' Tariffs 2023–24 Supply Rate Diversify Export Charge Export Credit Actual Monthly 

Price Schedule - Jurisdication Obligation Scheme (JSO) $/day $/day $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kWh $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $/kVA/day $kW/day

Code Code Name (Residential) Non-TOU Peak Off-Peak Solar Sponge Solar Sponge Peak Non-TOU Peak Off-Peak Solar Sponge Mth Peak 5

SA CBD only Name (Business) Non-TOU Peak Shoulder Off-Peak Non-TOU Peak Year Anytime Year Anytime Flex Peak 5 BD Summer 5 BD Shoulder 12 Mth Peak 5

Large LV Business >160 MWh pa - Site Specific Tariffs

 LBAD201    Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0075$      0.0050$         

 LBAD292    Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0075$      0.0050$         

 LBAD322    Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0075$      0.0050$         

 LBAD342    Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0075$      0.0050$         

 LBAD422    Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0075$      0.0050$         

 LBAD517    Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0075$      0.0050$         

 LBAD583    Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0075$      0.0050$         

 LBAD711    Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0075$      0.0050$         

 LBAD977    Large LV Business Annual Demand 0.0075$      0.0050$         

 LBMD979    Large LV Business Monthly Peak Demand  0.0075$      0.0050$         

Large HV Business - Site Specific Tariffs

 HVAD078    HV Business Annual Demand 0.0053$      0.0037$         

 HVAD381    HV Business Annual Demand 0.0053$      0.0037$         

 HVAD265    HV Business Annual Demand 0.0053$      0.0037$         

 HVAD439    HV Business Annual Demand 0.0053$      0.0037$         

Major Business - Site Specific Tariffs

Major Business Zone Substation

 ZSS025    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0018$      

 ZSS035    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0018$      

 ZSS104    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0018$      

 ZSS196    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0018$      

 ZSS296    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0018$      

 ZSS272    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0018$      

 ZSS273    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0018$      

 ZSS330    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0018$      

 ZSS376    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0018$      

 ZSS408    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0018$      

 ZSS500    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0018$      

 ZSS550    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0018$      

 ZSS850    Zone Substation kVA non-Locational 0.0018$      

Major Business Zone Substation Locational TUoS

 ZSN021    Zone Substation kVA Locational 0.0018$      

 ZSN024    Zone Substation kVA Locational 0.0018$      

   ZSN228  Zone Substation kVA Locational 0.0018$      

 ZSN438    Zone Substation kVA Locational 0.0018$      

 ZSN608    Zone Substation kVA Locational 0.0018$      

 ZSN951    Zone Substation kVA Locational 0.0018$      

Major Business Sub Transmission

 STR148    Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 0.0018$      

 STR162    Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 0.0018$      

 STR483    Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 0.0018$      

 STR610    Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 0.0018$      

 STR749    Sub Transmission kVA non-Locational 0.0018$      

Major Business Sub Transmission Locational

 STN018    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 0.0018$      

 STN084    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 0.0018$      

 STN161    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 0.0018$      

 STN378    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 0.0018$      

 STN557    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 0.0018$      

 STN609    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 0.0018$      

 STN788    Sub Transmission kVA Locational 0.0018$      

Single and TOU consumption CL Single and TOU consumption Actual/Agreed Annual Actual Monthly Demand

ENERGY BASED USAGE EXPORT ENERGY BASED USAGE ANNUAL kVA DEMAND MONTHLY kVA DEMAND
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3. Metering Charges Schedule 
 

All prices exclude GST. 

 

Service Fee Type 2023/24  

$/Day 

2023/24  

$/Year 

Legacy Metering 

Service Charge 

Non-Capital 0.04249 15.51 

Capital 0.02836 10.35 

Non-Capital and Capital 0.07085 25.86 

 

4. Feeder Charges 
 

All prices exclude GST.  

  

NMI  Charge $/Day  NMI  Charge $/Day  

20021086506  $             40.00  20022762281  $          635.00  

20021317818  $          175.00  20022869211  $             27.00  

20021472553  $          353.00  20023106105  $             31.00  

20021742658  $          436.00  20023178175  $               2.00  

20021788040  $             49.00  20023299193  $          164.00  

20021959519  $          493.00  20023326039  $               5.00  

20021985507  $          352.00  20023365275  $          329.00  

20022095321  $          135.00  20023558509  $          439.00  

20022120619  $          370.00  20025624836  $          252.00  

20022134681  $             22.00  SAAAAAA0851  $          742.00  

20022137882  $          641.00  SAAAAAA1040  $          509.00  

20022162766  $          174.00  SAAAAAA1066  $          331.00  

20022310267  $          102.00  SAAAAAA1966  $          368.00  

20022367271  $             25.00  SAAAAAA2566  $          453.00  

20022377710  $             25.00  SAAAAAA3233  $          142.00  

20022381259  $          137.00  SAAAAAA8142  $             75.00  

20022538451  $          282.00  SAAAAAA8555  $             58.00  

20022571628  $          407.00  SAAAAAA8911  $          129.00  

20022582161  $             28.00  SAAAAAB0173  $          150.00  

20022596114  $             20.00  SAAAAAB1238  $             72.00  

20022633021  $             19.00  SAAAAAC1956  $             73.00  

20022682480  $             51.00  SAAAAAD2408  $             22.00  

20021126095  $       1,102.00  Substation Charge (Unregulated) 

  



SA Power Networks – Tariff Price List 

13 
 

5. Power Factor – Excess kVAr Charges 
 

Customers must comply with the South Australian Distribution Code requirements, in particular Part 

B Connection and Supply Contract Power Factor. If a customer installation is not compliant at times 

of their monthly peak demand, then an annual charge is applied.  

 

All prices exclude GST. 

 

NMI Charge $/Day NMI Charge $/Day NMI Charge $/Day 

20010000000  $               2.00  20010075882  $               2.00  20016287230  $               2.00  

20010000157  $               8.00  20010078281  $               3.00  20016407006  $               3.00  

20010000354  $               3.00  20010079181  $               4.00  20016434675  $               2.00  

20010001583  $               6.00  20010080751  $               4.00  20016438239  $               3.00  

20010002381  $               2.00  20010080925  $               3.00  20016545837  $               3.00  

20010002457  $               2.00  20010082160  $               4.00  20016685205  $               3.00  

20010002738  $               4.00  20011959033  $               2.00  20016727524  $             10.00  

20010003514  $               5.00  20012073315  $               7.00  20016751799  $               2.00  

20010003605  $               2.00  20012121924  $               2.00  20016758347  $               2.00  

20010003678  $               2.00  20013143636  $               2.00  20016780195  $               3.00  

20010003811  $             33.00  20013491670  $               3.00  20016792635  $               7.00  

20010004198  $               4.00  20013732345  $               7.00  20016821840  $             24.00  

20010004362  $               2.00  20014008748  $               2.00  20016845907  $               8.00  

20010004867  $               6.00  20014170656  $               8.00  20016848734  $               9.00  

20010004924  $               2.00  20014175183  $               2.00  20016907152  $               2.00  

20010006243  $               4.00  20014176090  $               4.00  20016920610  $               2.00  

20010007422  $             19.00  20014362762  $               2.00  20016921600  $               4.00  

20010007539  $               2.00  20015043321  $               4.00  20016923363  $               4.00  

20010007705  $               3.00  20015106550  $               2.00  20016953328  $               2.00  

20010007860  $               7.00  20015111493  $               3.00  20016963772  $               3.00  

20010034665  $               2.00  20015163055  $               5.00  20016976149  $               2.00  

20010035720  $               2.00  20015190159  $               2.00  20016981001  $               5.00  

20010039029  $               2.00  20015397460  $               2.00  20017000159  $               2.00  

20010044598  $               2.00  20015507854  $               2.00  20017005270  $             12.00  

20010045183  $               2.00  20015565464  $               2.00  20017010297  $               3.00  

20010048441  $               3.00  20015836915  $               2.00  20017018983  $               3.00  

20010048730  $               4.00  20015953404  $               2.00  20017061456  $               6.00  

20010048807  $               3.00  20015956471  $               3.00  20017074093  $               5.00  

20010051835  $               3.00  20015989380  $               2.00  20017108487  $               2.00  

20010052261  $               2.00  20016009678  $               3.00  20017154358  $               3.00  

20010056544  $               2.00  20016043999  $               2.00  20017188415  $               3.00  

20010057757  $               7.00  20016140194  $               7.00  20017207683  $               3.00  

20010057897  $               2.00  20016178779  $               3.00  20017224471  $               2.00  

20010058622  $               2.00  20016180637  $               4.00  20017287040  $               2.00  
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NMI Charge $/Day NMI Charge $/Day NMI Charge $/Day 

20017302393  $               2.00  20021622050  $               2.00  20022785061  $               3.00  

20017332449  $             24.00  20021631037  $               3.00  20022850403  $               2.00  

20017346820  $               3.00  20021649557  $               2.00  20022883519  $               5.00  

20017364897  $               2.00  20021710293  $               3.00  20022976362  $               6.00  

20017370178  $               2.00  20021730417  $               5.00  20023004827  $               2.00  

20017387443  $               2.00  20021758317  $               2.00  20023062214  $               3.00  

20017389670  $               3.00  20021819522  $               4.00  20023082996  $             19.00  

20017390012  $               3.00  20021872034  $               9.00  20023197844  $               8.00  

20017534698  $             10.00  20021874261  $             10.00  20023249775  $             13.00  

20017535480  $               3.00  20021929123  $               2.00  20023261533  $               3.00  

20017535805  $               3.00  20021960907  $               8.00  20023292627  $               4.00  

20017536371  $               7.00  20021977917  $               3.00  20023328488  $             23.00  

20017546033  $               4.00  20022020486  $               2.00  20023328811  $               7.00  

20017603932  $               2.00  20022034164  $               2.00  20023389300  $               4.00  

20017610015  $               4.00  20022045391  $               4.00  20023402722  $             21.00  

20017650869  $               6.00  20022050402  $               2.00  20023437925  $               2.00  

20017677408  $               2.00  20022055202  $               2.00  20023599650  $               3.00  

20017712502  $               4.00  20022057577  $               2.00  20025530143  $               3.00  

20017714936  $               3.00  20022120575  $               2.00  20025572548  $               4.00  

20017756029  $               3.00  20022162766  $             30.00  20025574494  $               2.00  

20017821435  $               2.00  20022174084  $               2.00  20025630265  $               5.00  

20017826235  $               2.00  20022180803  $               5.00  20025696884  $               2.00  

20017832794  $               2.00  20022234134  $             16.00  SAAAAAA0217  $          179.00  

20021086538  $               6.00  20022274511  $               3.00  SAAAAAA0316  $               7.00  

20021100331  $               2.00  20022274535  $             38.00  SAAAAAA0356  $               8.00  

20021118662  $               2.00  20022304796  $               3.00  SAAAAAA0645  $               2.00  

20021160672  $               4.00  20022327136  $               3.00  SAAAAAA1081  $               3.00  

20021183419  $               4.00  20022328365  $               4.00  SAAAAAA1966  $             22.00  

20021259661  $               2.00  20022329711  $               5.00  SAAAAAA2914  $               5.00  

20021271790  $             31.00  20022330933  $               2.00  SAAAAAA3111  $               5.00  

20021317832  $             10.00  20022359336  $               7.00  SAAAAAA3290  $               4.00  

20021331711  $               6.00  20022365672  $               2.00  SAAAAAA4026  $               7.00  

20021350100  $               6.00  20022455418  $               3.00  SAAAAAA4439  $               9.00  

20021360165  $               2.00  20022459730  $               2.00  SAAAAAA5445  $               3.00  

20021364453  $               2.00  20022471927  $               6.00  SAAAAAA5841  $               3.00  

20021386779  $               9.00  20022499083  $               3.00  SAAAAAA5981  $               2.00  

20021409960  $               4.00  20022506624  $               2.00  SAAAAAA6107  $               2.00  

20021433539  $               6.00  20022510833  $               2.00  SAAAAAA6492  $               3.00  

20021531798  $               3.00  20022512928  $               3.00  SAAAAAA7152  $               2.00  

20021586288  $               6.00  20022583912  $               2.00  SAAAAAA7481  $             10.00  

20021591118  $               3.00  20022599032  $               4.00  SAAAAAA7531  $               3.00  

20021591776  $               3.00  20022708369  $               2.00  SAAAAAA7953  $               3.00  
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NMI Charge $/Day NMI Charge $/Day NMI Charge $/Day 

SAAAAAA8687  $               4.00  SAAAAAC7992  $               3.00      

SAAAAAA9222  $               8.00  SAAAAAC8264  $               2.00      

SAAAAAA9537  $               3.00  SAAAAAC8271  $             13.00      

SAAAAAB0059  $               5.00  SAAAAAC8711  $               3.00      

SAAAAAB1337  $               2.00  SAAAAAC8776  $               3.00      

SAAAAAB1972  $               5.00  SAAAAAC8826  $               4.00      

SAAAAAB1980  $               3.00  SAAAAAC9049  $               5.00      

SAAAAAB1998  $             13.00  SAAAAAD0017  $               9.00      

SAAAAAB2656  $               5.00  SAAAAAD0767  $               3.00      

SAAAAAB2664  $               4.00  SAAAAAD1830  $             12.00      

SAAAAAB2671  $               3.00  SAAAAAD1848  $               3.00      

SAAAAAB3380  $               4.00  SAAAAAD1907  $               4.00      

SAAAAAB3729  $               2.00  SAAAAAD2646  $               3.00      

SAAAAAB4446  $               3.00  SAAAAAD4361  $               7.00      

SAAAAAB4479  $               7.00  SAAAAAD6390  $               5.00      

SAAAAAB4513  $               6.00  SAAAAAD6656  $               3.00      

SAAAAAB4537  $               3.00  SAAAAAD7704  $               8.00      

SAAAAAB4850  $             10.00  SAAAAAD9674  $               2.00      

SAAAAAB4925  $               4.00  SAAAAAE0659  $               6.00      

SAAAAAB5980  $               5.00  SAAAAAE0724  $               4.00      

SAAAAAB6426  $               6.00  SAAAAAE1105  $               4.00      

SAAAAAB6772  $               5.00  SAAAAAE3750  $               5.00      

SAAAAAB8827  $               2.00  SAAAAAE3819  $               6.00      

SAAAAAB8876  $               2.00  SAAAAAE6012  $               6.00      

SAAAAAB9123  $               2.00  SAAAAAE6457  $               2.00      

SAAAAAB9131  $               3.00  SAAAAAE6472  $               2.00      

SAAAAAB9643  $               2.00  SAAAAAE7248  $               7.00      

SAAAAAC0066  $               2.00  SAAAAAE7529  $               5.00      

SAAAAAC0768  $               3.00  SAAAAAE7545  $               2.00      

SAAAAAC2300  $               5.00  SAAAAAE7578  $               4.00      

SAAAAAC2332  $               5.00  SAAAAAE7604  $               2.00      

SAAAAAC2548  $               2.00  SKLBWKLHS13  $               9.00      

SAAAAAC4109  $               3.00          

SAAAAAC4710  $             11.00          

SAAAAAC4768  $               3.00          

SAAAAAC4775  $               8.00          

SAAAAAC4890  $               6.00          

SAAAAAC5121  $               2.00          

SAAAAAC5278  $               4.00          

SAAAAAC5758  $               5.00          

SAAAAAC6573  $             12.00          

SAAAAAC6954  $               2.00          
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6. Tariff Mapping 
 
This section has been left blank intentionally. 
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